10:00 a.m.

10:01 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

TENTATIVE AGENDA
Tuesday — February 13, 2024
Supervisors Room — Courthouse
Pocahontas, lowa 50574

Call to Order
Roll Call
Approve Minutes
Approve Agenda

Jack Moellering, County Engineer
e Informational

Action ltems
e Pay Increase for Jeannie Thilges, FT Jailer
Recorder’s Report of Fees Collected for January
Appoint Gilmore City representative for EMS Advisory Council
Inclement Weather Policy
Acknowledge Manure Management Plan
(1) KD Farms — ID# 61797
SW SW, Section 9, Des Moines Township
David Rittgers as owners & contact persons
e Claims

Supervisors
e Weekly Reports
e Informational

Adjourn when no further business is to be transacted

Supervisors Workshop
e FY25 Budget



